EDW-WD-AX-12
Rev. 9.0 © 11/15/18
Pump
230 VAC / 3 Hp.
115 VAC / 1 Hp.
1 Phase / 60 Hz.
From Main Power Panel
230/115 VAC, 1 Phase, 60 Hz.
Control Panel Wiring Diagram
Model VCOM-AX20A2
Pump
L1   L2/N
PCB
20A
Power Wiring Options
115VAC Pump230VAC Pump
ON
10
C
O
N
T
R
O
L
S
G
ro
u
n
d
C
o
n
tro
ls
 L
1
ON ON
P
U
M
P
20
P
u
m
p
 L
2
P
u
m
p
 L
1
C
o
n
tro
ls
 N
e
u
tra
l
N
ON
10
C
O
N
T
R
O
L
S
G
ro
u
n
d
C
o
n
tro
ls
 L
1
ON ON
P
U
M
P
20
P
u
m
p
 N
e
u
tra
l
P
u
m
p
 L
1
C
o
n
tro
ls
 N
e
u
tra
l
N
Terminal
Strip
Controls
Neutral
Ground
Green
Controls
L1
NOTE: Motors must have
internal overload protection
For float arrangement diagram,
see drawing no.
"EDW-FA-AX-20".
Main disconnect
provided by others.
A
-+
AL
R M
A1A2X2X1
DO4
(4)
DO3
(3)
RTU
AS
5 6 N
M
L1
T1
M
L2
T2
PRL
G
X1X2
Options*
COM
(5)
DO1
(1)
DO2
(2)
TB2
DI1
(9)
DI2
(10)
DI5
(13)
DI4
(12)
DI3
(11)
DI6
(14)
DI7
(15)
RET
(17)
DI8
(16)
M
1314
0DF
1 2 3
TR
TB1
J3
HT
AUTO
(MAN)
SA
Ground
Lug
CCB
10A
G
X2X1
PL
PSA
Phone
Line
In
J1
Telephone Line Connection
Connect phone line to
RJ-11 jack on phone line
surge arrestor/DSL filter.
Orenco Model
ATRTU-100
PSA
Options*
1 2 3 4
Surge
Protected
Terminal Block Types
Standard
RET
(18)
24VDC
(8)
- +
PSC
SA1 SA2
Options*
Remote Alarm Connections
Note: 115VAC signal is present
during alarm conditions.
Orenco Model
AHW or equiv.
Remote Alarm
Light Alarm
N0
For VCOM-AX20A
operation description,
see drawing no.
"EIN-CP-OP-505".
TL
A
AL
AS
CCB
DF
M
PCB
PSA
PSC
RTU
TL
TR
HT
PL
PRL
SA
Key
= Factory Wire
= Field Wire
= Alternate Field Wire
= Audio Alarm, 115 VAC
= Alarm Light
= Audio Silence Switch
= Controls Circuit Breaker
= Fuse, 120VAC/1A
= Motor Contactor
= Pump Circuit Breaker
= Phone Line Surge Arrester
= Power Supply Cord (24VDC)
= ATRTU-100 Controller
= Terminal Link
= Transformer 120-36/18VAC
*Options
= Heater
= Power Light
= Pump Run Light
= Surge Arrester